United States Postal Service®

INDUSTRYALERT

April 1, 2020

Southern Area – Arkansas District Jonesboro – Caraway Post Office

EFFECTIVE: Wednesday, April 1, 2020

Retail and Delivery Operations have been temporarily suspended at the following Post Office:

 Caraway Jonesboro 2404 Race St Jonesboro AR 72401-9997

Post Office Box customers can continue to collect Post Office Box mail at the Caraway Jonesboro Post Office by entering the building through the west entrance.

Customers can collect their Notice Left mail and/or undeliverable street address (due to damage/inaccessibility) at the Caraway Jonesboro Station.

Delivery Operations and Drop shipments have been moved to the following alternate location:

 Northeast Arkansas Post Office 3405 Moore Rd Jonesboro, AR 72401-9996

Drop Ship Hours: Mon-Fri 7:00AM - 4:00PM

Retail Operations are available at a Mobile Retail Unit located in the parking lot:

 Caraway Jonesboro 2404 Race St Jonesboro AR 72401-9997

Retail Hours: Mon-Fri 8:30AM - 5:00PM, Sat 9:00AM - 12:00PM

####

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website.
Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.
Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing
To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy